

SB0966/837678/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 966  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 3 down through “circumstances” in line 4 and substitute “providing that a certain violation of a certain provision of law shall be a violation of the Consumer Protection Act”; and in line 14, after “circumstances” insert “and from making referrals only to certain licensed assisted living programs”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, strike beginning with “IF” in line 7 down through “FUTURE” in line 15 and substitute “A VIOLATION OF PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION SHALL BE A VIOLATION OF THE CONSUMER PROTECTION ACT”.

On page 5, in line 13, after “REFERRAL;” insert “AND”; and strike beginning with “; AND” in line 16 down through “SUBSECTION” in line 19.

On page 6, in line 4, strike “RECEIVE” and substitute “:

**(1) RECEIVE**”;

and in line 6, after “SUBTITLE” insert “;OR

**(2) MAKE REFERRALS ONLY TO LICENSED ASSISTED LIVING PROGRAMS FROM WHICH THE ASSISTED LIVING REFERRER RECEIVES COMPENSATION AS DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (A)(2) OF THIS SECTION**”.